
Amendment of the Whole - 1/6/10

FILE NO. 091422 ORDINANCE NO. 8-10

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 183·09 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2009·2010) to

reflect the addition of eleven limited duration positions (th& 4.59 FTE) in the Department of

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

[Public Employment]

Building Inspection.

Note: Additions are single-underline italics Times New Roman;
Deletions are smkethFfJugh iffilies Times .'Ie:\'Reman.
Board amendment additions are double underlined.
Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

10 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

11

12 Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary

13 Ordinance, FY 2009-2010) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

14

6242 (Plumbing Inspector - Li $3346 B $4067

6246 (Senior Plumbing Inspector - Li $3689 B $4484 .

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Department: DBI (19)
Index Code: DBIPID
Program: BIS
Subfund: 2S BIF

Amendment #of Pos.

Add fM() 0.42 FTE

Add oso 0.42 FTE

Department: DBI (19)
Index Code: DBIBID
Program: BIS
Subfund: 2S' BIF

Amendment #of Pos.

Add 0.83 FTE

Mayor Newsom
Office of the Mayor

Building Inspection

Inspection Services
ANP

Class and Item No.

Building Inspection

Inspection Services
ANP

Class and Item No.

6331 <Building Inspector - L)

Compensation Schedule

Compensation Schedule

$3346 B $4067

Page 1 of3



1 Add 0.50FTE 6331 (Building Insf3eeterj $334G15 $40G7

2 Add 0.50FTE 6331 (Building!nsf3ecterj $33 4G 15 $ 40G7

3 Department: OBI (19) Building Inspection

4 Index Code: DBIEID
Program: BIS Inspection Services

5 Subfund: 2S BIF ANP

6 Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule

7 Add (B.() 0.42 FTE 6248 (Electrical Inspector - U $3346 B $4067

8
Department: OBI (19) Building Inspection

9 Index Code: DBISTR

10
Program: BPS Plan Review Services
Subfund: 2S BIF ANP

11 Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule

12 Add (B.() 0.42 FTE 5241 (Engineer - U $3948 B $4799

13 Add 1.25 FTE 1408 (Principal Clerk - 1) $2074 B $2521

14 Add 0.50FTE 1408 (Prineif36l1 Clerk) $2074 15 $2521

15 Add 0.50FTE 1408 (Prinelf36l1 Clerk) $207415 $2521

16 Add 0.50 liTE 1408 (.P-rineif36l1 Clerk) $2074lJ $2521

17

18 Department: OBI (19) Building Inspection
Index Code: DBIASD

19 Program: BAN Administration/Support Services

20
Subfund: 2S BIF ANP

Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule
21

Add 0.83 FTE 1408 (Principal Clerk - 1) $2074 B $2521
22

Add 0.50 PTE 1408 (Prineif36l1 Clerk) $2074lJ $2521
23

Add 0.50I;TE 1408 (Prineif36l1 Clerk) $2074lJ $2521
24

25

Mayor Newsom
Office ofthe Mayor

Page 2 of3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

(See File for Signature)

Micki Callahan, Director
Department of Human Resources

Mayor Newsom
Office ofthe Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By: ~~.~1~
/

Deputy City Attorney

Page 3 of3



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. GoodlettPlace
San Francisco,CA 94102-4689

File Number: 091422 Date Passed: January 26, 2010

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2009-2010) to reflect the
addition of eleven limited duration positions (4.9 FTE) in the Department of Building Inspection.

January 12, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dully, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and
Mirkarimi
Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

January 26,2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dully, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and
Mirkarimi
Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 091422

City and County ofSan Francisco Page26

I hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
1/26/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the
City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

B-o/-;).%
Date Approved

Printed fit 9:47 am 011 1/27//0


