FILE NO. 091422

[Public Employment]

Building Inspection.

ORDINANCE NO.

8-10

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1314

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u>;

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY 2009-2010) to

reflect the addition of eleven limited duration positions (5.5 4.59 FTE) in the Department of

Deletions are strikethrough italies Times New Roman.

Board amendment additions are double underlined.

Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The hereinafter designated section and item of Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary Ordinance, FY 2009-2010) is hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

Department: DBI (19) Building Inspection

Index Code: DBIPID

Program: BIS Inspection Services

Subfund: 2S BIF ANP

Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule

Add 0.50 0.42 FTE 6242 (Plumbing Inspector - L) \$3346 B \$4067

Add 0.50 0.42 FTE 6246 (Senior Plumbing Inspector - L) \$3689 B \$4484

Department: DBI (19) Building Inspection

Index Code: DBIBID

Program: BIS Inspection Services Subfund: 2S BIF ANP

Subfund: 2S BIF ANP

Amendment #of Pos. Class and Item No. Compensation Schedule

<u>Add 0.83 FTE 6331 (Building Inspector - L) \$3346 B \$4067</u>

1	Add 0.50 FTE	6331 (Building Inspector)	\$3346 B \$4067
2	Add 0.50 FTE	6331 (Building Inspector)	\$3346 B \$4067
3	Department: DBI (19)	Building Inspection	
4	Index Code: DBIEID Program: BIS Subfund: 2S BIF	Inspection Services ANP	
5 6	Subfund: 2S BIF <u>Amendment</u> #of Pos.	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule
7	<u>Add </u>	6248 (Electrical Inspector - L)	\$3346 B \$4067
8 9	Department: DBI (19) Index Code: DBISTR	Building Inspection Plan Review Services	
10	Program: BPS Subfund: 2S BIF	ANP	
11	Amendment #of Pos.	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule
12	<u>Add 0.50 0.42 FTE</u>	5241 (Engineer L)	\$3948 B \$4799
13	Add 1.25 FTE	1408 (Principal Clerk - L)	\$2074 B \$2521
14	Add 0.50 FTE	1408 (Principal Clerk)	\$2074 B \$2521
15	Add 0.50 FTE	1408 (Principal Clerk)	\$2074 B \$2521
16	Add 0.50 FTE	1408 (Principal Clerk)	\$2074 B \$2521
17			
18	Department: DBI (19) Index Code: DBIASD	Building Inspection	
19	Program: BAN	Administration/Support Services	
20	Subfund: 2S BIF	ANP	Common attack Cabadala
21	Amendment #of Pos.	Class and Item No.	Compensation Schedule
22	Add 0.83 FTE	1408 (Principal Clerk - L)	\$2074 B \$2521
23	Add - 0.50 FTE	1408 (Principal Clerk)	\$2074 B \$2521
24	Add 0.50 FTE	1408 (Principal Clerk)	\$2074 B \$2521

25

1	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES		APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	
2	DEFACTIVIENT OF HOWAN RESOURCE	.3	טבואוי	NO J. HERRERA, City Attorney
3	(See File for Signature)		Ву:	John J. Jun
5	Micki Callahan, Director Department of Human Resources			Deputy City Attorney
	Department of Flaman (tesources			Deputy Oity Attorney
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
סב				



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

091422

Date Passed: January 26, 2010

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 183-09 (Annual Salary Ordinance FY2009-2010) to reflect the addition of eleven limited duration positions (4.9 FTE) in the Department of Building Inspection.

January 12, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

January 26, 2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Mirkarimi

Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 091422

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 1/26/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Mayor

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

2-01-2010

Date Approved